

## 2024 St. Jude House Community Partner Opportunities



## About St. Jude House

St. Jude House is family violence prevention center and shelter located in Crown Point Indiana, providing compassionate care and services to victims of domestic violence and/or sexual assault and their dependent children. Shelter and crisis intervention services are available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year, free of charge.

St. Jude House has a survivor led and trauma informed approach, with programming and services that include case management, legal advocacy, financial empowerment, domestic violence education, therapeutic children's programming, support groups and referral to local social service agencies and entitlement programs.

Services are available both residentially and non-residentially, as well as through the newly launched Mobile Advocacy program, which allows individuals to meet with advocates and receive services in safe public locations across NWI.



While domestic violence can happen to anyone at any time, regardless of age, race, gender identity, religion, or socioeconomic status, an estimated **95%** of those receiving services at St. Jude House are **economically disadvantaged women and their children**.



Since opening the doors in 1995, St. Jude House has served over **15,000** individuals with the goals of providing hope, healing and a future free from violence of any kind.

24-Hour Crisis Line (800)254-1286

## 2024 Corporate Partnership Levels

Prevail

#### \$10,000 +

Company **logo prominently** displayed on St. Jude House website, all **digital/print** event promotional materials, and event signage for 12 months from commitment date

Full Page Ad in program brochure at Stand Up +1 min commercial/ message played during event + verbal recognition from stage

Two priority seating, logo branded tables of 10 at Stand Up for St. Jude House event - includes dinner and open bar

Individual partnership recognition post at time of commitment on St. Jude House Facebook page + quarterly promo post within 12 months of commitment date

**One-Hour** Domestic Violence Awareness Training (in person or virtual) for staff team

Opportunity to have a **booth or display** at St. Jude House Survivor Celebration

# \$7.500 +

Company **logo** on St. Jude House website, all **digital/print** event promotional materials, and event signage for 12 months from commitment date

Full Page Ad in program brochure at Stand Up + 1 min commercial/ message played during event

Two priority seating, logo branded, tables of 8 at Stand Up for St. Jude House event - includes dinner and open bar

Individual Partnership recognition post at time of commitment on St. Jude House Facebook page + two addt'l promo posts within 12 months of commitment date

**One-Hour** Domestic Violence Awareness Training (in person or virtual) for staff team

\$5.000 +

Company **logo** on St. Jude House website, all digital event promotional materials, and event signage for 12 months from commitment date

Half Page Ad in program brochure at Stand Up + **30 sec** commercial/ message played during event

One logo branded table of 10 for your company at Stand Up for St. Jude House event - includes dinner and open bar

Individual Partnership recognition post at time of commitment on St. Jude House Facebook page



Company **name** on St. Jude House website, all digital event promotional materials, and event signage for 12 months from commitment date

Quarter Page Ad in program brochure at Stand Up for St. Jude House Event

One table of 8 at Stand Up for St. Jude House Event includes dinner and open bar

Partnership recognition on St. Jude House Facebook page

Stand Up for St. Jude House May 17 County Line Orchard

ave the

Survivor Celebration **October 3** Lake Co. Fairgrounds

### Don't see what you're looking for?

We are happy to schedule time to discuss the preferred benefits of your organization.

Contact Lauren Zurbriggen at lzurbriggen@stjudehouse.org

Individual ticket and table sales will be available for Stand Up for St. Jude House event.

24-Hour Crisis Line (800)254-1286

### **Other Ways to Partner**

Silent Auction Items

The St. Jude House team would love your help as we work to gather unique items and experiences to utilize during our annual Stand Up for St. Jude House silent auction.

Every dollar helps us to carry out our mission and our silent auction also provides the opportunity to promote the products and businesses of our generous partners!

We are happy to recognize all of our silent auction donors in our Stand Up program booklet.

ind Services

St. Jude House provides housing, meals and support services for up to 40 individuals at any given time, 24 hours per day, 7 days per week. We require a lengthy list of services from various providers to keep the shelter operating smoothly! If you have a service you can kindly offer to St. Jude House or our clients, let's connect!

We love to spread the word about our In-Kind service partnerships on the St. Jude House Facebook page.

Third - Party Events

At St. Jude House, we are *thrilled* to participate in events that our dedicated supporters host on our behalf! Introducing our mission and services to your network helps us tremendously in our fundraising and awareness efforts. If you are interested in hosting an event to benefit St. Jude House, let us know how we can support you!

We would be honored to promote your event, provide informational materials or even attend!

If anyone appreciates a chance to dress casually at work, it's our team at St. Jude House! If your company hosts days to dress casually or wear special attire, while supporting a cause, consider nominating St. Jude House as the next beneficiary.

Don't forget to snap a picture, we would love to share your efforts with our followers or even stop by for a visit to express our appreciation.

24-Hour Crisis Line (800)254-1286 (219) 662-7066 www.stjudehouse.org Please complete all fields of this form and return to St. Jude House to confirm your selection for partnership support.

#### **Company Name**

#### **Authorized Contact Name**

**Street Address** 

City, State, Zip

**Contact Email** 

**Partnership Level/Description** 

#### **Contact Phone**

**Payment Amount** 

**Payment Method** 

**Commitment Date** 

## Contact Signature

Please make checks payable to **St. Jude House** and mail with completed commitment form to:

St. Jude House Attn: Lauren Zurbriggen 12490 Marshall Street, Crown Point, Indiana 46307 Payment by Debit/Credit Card may be accepted at: www.stjudehouse.org

Please list "Corporate Partnership" in the notes section and mail or email completed commitment form to **lzurbriggen@stjudehouse.org** 



St. Jude House is a 501(c)(3) organization; FEIN #35-1905782.

12490 Marshall Street Crown Point, Indiana 46307 24-Hour Crisis Line (800)254-1286 (219) 662-7066 www.stjudehouse.org